REGION 3

Details Email Tel Fax Cell
ATHLONE BAPTIST 021 696 6192
CHURCH (FM)
Pliny Street, Athlone, 7700.
PO Box 209, Athlone, 7764.
Min 1: Rev Greg Matthei, | gjmatthei@mweb.co.za 021 696 7697(H) 072 281 7996
(Ursula)
Min 2: Dr Godfery godfrey@ctbs.org.za 021 697 1914(H) 079 892 1410
Harold (Patricia)
Admin Michelle Mercuur | Michelle.mercuur@vodacom.co.za | 021 797 1672(H) 082 997 1195
team Roxanne Axford Roxanne.Axford@mtn.co.za 021 527 2000(w) 083 214 4939
Sandra Francis sndrfrancis@gmail.com 021 696 7287(H) 078 920 9747
Treas: Esther van de esther@primatoy.co.za 021 637 8677(H) 073 221 4506
Reede
BWD: Ursula Matthei urshiem@mweb.co.za 021 696 7697(H) 083 555 2990
Children: Herbert Barends hwbarends@telkomsa.net 021 696 0567 (H) 083 390 3053
Youth task gjmatthei@mweb.co.za 021 696 6192
team
Details Email Tel Fax Cell
BARCELONA BAPTIST
FELLOWSHIP (Fell)
41 Pear Circle, Thembani,
Thembani Village, Elonwabeni
Post Office, 7791
Min: Rev Julius Bonani, | juliusbonani@gmail.com 021 387 1271(H) 079 317 8661
(Irene)
Sec: Miss P. Ntaka
Treas: Mr. Ndiki
Youth: Mr V. Makhanda
Details Email Tel Fax Cell
BATTSWOOD BAPTIST 021 797 6623
CHURCH (FM)
43 Castletown Road, Wynberg,
7800.
PO Box 19096, Wynberg, 7824
All correspondence by post
Leader/El | Rev Eric Hofmeyer | e_hofmeyer@yahoo.com 083 504 1107
der:
Treas/Off. | Marlene Walker 021797 6623 083 335 8660
Sec:
Details Email Tel Fax Cell
BETHESDA BAPTIST 021 6330313
CHURCH (FM)
Cnr Angela Drive & Mathews
Street, Valhalla Park.
Correspond: 33 Ascension Road,
Heideveld, 7490 (Minister)
Min: Rev Gerald geraldbsn@gmail.com 021 633 4815 073 305 8798

Booysen, (Ursula)
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Sec: Michael Davids 083 328 2915

Treas: Bonita Wilson 083 328 2915

BWD: Ursula Booysen 084 742 0247

Youth Kim Harvey 084 661 7590

Details Email Tel Fax Cell

BLOMVLEI ROAD BAPTIST | blomvleichurch@intekom.co.za | 021 692 1315 021 691 9151

CHURCH (FM)

45 Blomvlei Road, Lansdowne,

7780. PO Box 24195,

Lansdowne, 7779

Min 1: Rev Salwyn salcoetzee@gmail.com 083 259 6256
Coetzee, (Sheena)

Admin: Renistie Kriel blomvleichurch@intekom.co.za 084 899 7493

Treas: Carol Peters carolpeters@telkomsa.net 083 623 5558

BWD: Sheena Coetzee admin@hiddentreasure.co.za 072 692 7730

Details Email Tel Fax Cell

BONTEHEUWEL BAPTIST 021 694 4516 021 694 4516

CHURCH (FM)

Jakkalsvlei Avenue,

Bonteheuwel, 7764. PO Box 79

Bonteheuwel, 7763

Leader Maldean Solomons 076 734 9893

Sec: Byron Theunissen btbyront@gmail.com 081 478 1590

Treas: D Bruintjies

Youth:

BWD: Joyce Agulhas joyceagulhas@gmail.com 072 3030017

Details Email Tel Fax Cell

BROOK CHERITH Brookcherith.tab@gmail.com

TABERNACLE BAPTIST

FELLOWSHIP

Min: Rev. Arnold Zietsman | arnold_zietsman@yahoo.co.nz 083 726 2579
(Chesna)

Admin Charles Jongbloed charlesjongbloed55@gmail.com 082 473 7062

Steering Aubrey Cyster acyster@northlink.co.za 071 899 4906

Committee:

Steering Chesna Zietsman Chesna.zietsman@gmail.com 082 331 3822

Committee

Details Email Tel Fax Cell

CLAREMONT BAPTIST 021 671 9640

CHURCH (FM)

Cnr St Michaels & Cook Roads,

Claremont. 7700

Min 1: vacant

Office Sue le Roux sue@baptistchurch.co.za 021 683 9750(H) 082 441 9297

Sec:

Treas: Eric Le Roux eric.atstrategy@gmail.com 082 465 8614
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Details Email Tel Fax Cell

EKUPHUMLENI (Fell)

Olive Drive, Samora Marchel,

7785. Corr: Zone 5, No 81,

Langa, 7455

Min: Rev Steven Bantu, 021 694 0701(H) 0711477713
(Vivian)

Sec: Mr. Simon Futshani 087 273 9127

Treas: Rev. Salwyn blomvleichurch@intekom.co.za | 021 692 1315 083 259 6256
Coetzee

Youth: Godknow

Details Email Tel Fax Cell

EMMANUEL BAPTIST 021 637 0360 021 697 0455

CHURCH (FM)

Ruimte Avenue, Manenberg,

7764.

PO Box 39, Gatesville, 7766

Min: Rev Eddie George eddygeorgel@gmail.com 021 696 8893(H) 078 678 4944
Moira George mgeorge@bibc.co.za 082 722 0023

Sec: Perry Fagan faganp4@gmail.com 086 623 5930 | 083 315 8228

Treas: Alvina van der Ross | alvina@joubertandmonty.co.za 074 377 2530

Details Email Tel Fax Cell

GLEEMOOR BAPTIST
CHURCH (FM)

021 696 4625

021 696 4628

St Simons Road, Sunnyside,
Gleemoor, 7764. PO Box 182,
Athlone, 7760

Min: Rev Deon Malan, malandp@gmail.com 021 696 9123(H) 082 943 1342
(lona)

Assoc: Rev. Clayton clayton.alexander@gmail.com 076 975 6884
Alexander (Lauren)

Office Mandy Alexander gleemoorbaptist@gmail.com 021 696 4625

Sec:

Advice Enid Rodkin gleemoorbaptist@gmail.com 021 696 4625

Office

Sec: Enid Rodkin Enid@biovacinstitute.co.za 021 692 2127(H) 084 751 6018

Treas: Julian Rodkin Julian.Rodkin@capetown.gov.z | 021 400 6590(W) 084 220 0106

a

BWD: lona Malan malan29ij@gmail.com 084 650 6211

Youth: Matthew Johnson matthewmj15@gmail.com 072 479 0595
Dylan Joshua missdjjoshua@gmail.com 078 506 8522

Children: Monique Malan mjm.malan@gmail.com 081 745 5824
Carmen Smith 071 635 7328

Details Email Tel Fax Cell

GUGULETU BAPTIST 021 633 0804

CHURCH (FM)

Ny 50, Corner Ny 53, Guguletu,

7750. PO Box 159, Guguletu,

7751

Min: Rev Mphumezi karis.grace@gmail.com 072 357 9827
Hombana

Sec: Mr. L Mfazwe 073 477 1361

Treas: Mr. G Mlungu 083 354 7092
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Details Email Tel Fax Cell

HEIDEVELD BAPTIST 021 638 4341 021 638 4341

CHURCH (FM)

Paulsberg Road, Heideveld 7764

Min: Vacant

Chairman Vernon Bosch Athlonetlcs@nedbank.co.za 084 799 2450

Secretary: Zelda Bosch 021 699 3032 071 280 1981

Treas: Lorenzo Samuels 0216919315 079 936 0079

Youth: Vernon Bosch Athlonetlcs@nedbank.co.za 084 799 2450

Children: Mariska Bosch Mariskab.can@gmail.com 071 870 8682

Details Email Tel Fax Cell

LOWER CROSSROADS lowercrossbaptistchurch@gma

BAPTIST FELLOWSHIP il.com

(Fell)

6021 Skova Street, Lower

Crossroads, 7750.

Min Pst. Luvuyo luvuyodwaba@yahoo.com 072 955 4780
Dwaba

Sec: K Koni 0632744123

Treas: V Notshinga 0742509700

Youth Mr&Mrs 0730377713

Leader Mabongo

BWD MrsThuli Dwaba | tobekadwaba@gmail.com 0614011017

Details Email Tel Fax Cell

NEW CROSSROADS

BAPTIST CHURCH (FM)

PO Box 33240, Nyanga, 7755

Min: Ps. Kwanele Cement | kwanelecem@gmail.com 071101 7610

Sec: Nombongo Manana | litha.manana@yahoo.co.za 073 679 5801

Treas: Mrs. Hlohla 078 557 8955

Details Email Tel Fax Cell

OTTERY BAPTIST CHURCH 021 704 2527 086 695 2434 | 074 181 7877

(FM)

91 Plantation Road, Ottery, 7800.

Min: Rev Walter Thomas | walter@otterybaptist.co.za 021 704 2527(H) 084 919 1955
(Bernadette)

Sec: Allison Lobo Das secretary@otterybaptist.co.za 083 360 1023
Neves

Treas: Shirley Paulse Shirley@shirlglass.co.za 021 703 9072(W) 082 405 0301

BWD: Bernadette Thomas | bernadettecthomas@gmail.com | 021 704 2527(H) 083 922 8693

Youth/Chi | Rhoda Claassen 078 475 3263

Idren:
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Details Email Tel Fax Cell
PILLAR BAPTIST CHURCH
Min: Ps. Musasa Ibrahim | musasaibrahim@yahoo.fr 072 307 8699
Sec: Amani Konge 074 333 4525
Treas: Blessing Kapembe 078 548 3784
Worship: Kallie Kabasele 078 205 2135
Details Email Tel Fax Cell
RYLANDS BAPTIST
CHURCH (FM)
56 Mabel Road, Rylands Estate.
PO Box 38056, Gatesville, 7766
Min:
Sec:
Treas: Raymond Elixer 081 271 1693
BWD: Veronica Arendse 0747482863
Details Email Tel Fax Cell
SILVERTOWN BAPTIST silvertown.baptist@kingsley.co. | 021 637 1568 021 633 2902
CHURCH (FM) za
Olympic Crescent, Silvertown,
7764,
PO Box 108 Gatesville, 7766
Min: Rev. Nathan Seale | nathanseale.sbc@gmail.com 031 637 2065 072 350 1004
Jacqueline
Office Sec: | Cecelia Silvertown.baptist@kingsley.co.z | 021 637 1568 021 633 2902
Geldenhyus a
Finance Helen Weir 0834377484
Childrens Janine Carelse 0839922733
Ministry
Ladies Rachel Munnik rachelmunnik70@gmail.com 079 901 2377
Ministry
Social Sandra Adams 0216377853 0730154946
Concern
Ministry
Admin John Cyster cysterjj@gmail.com 0832742672
Details Email Tel Fax Cell
SOUTH RIDING BAPTIST southriders@telkomsa.net 021 7044420
CHURCH (FM)
17 Shaftesbury Road Ottery
7800
PO Box 33, Ottery, 7808
Min: Ps. Grant Scheepers | Grantscheepers.scheepers 021 6376291 084 853 2599
(Lenorae @gmail.com
Sec: Gail Cyster forgiven@telkomsa.net 021 7042498 0824673344
Treas: Leon Gordon LGordon@OLDMUTUAL.com 021 704 3797 0765882589
BWD / Lenorae Scheepers Len.scheepersl@gmail.com 021 6376291 0846705328
S.S
Youth Ashley & Alethea Ashale.brown@gmail.com 072 447 0877
Brown
Awana: Chantal Hendricks Hndcha007@yahoo.com 0839891386
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